

Special Case No. - 29 of 2024 (JJB) [R-29/2024]
CNR No. : WBSP01-006303-2024
Present: Subhra Som Ghosal (J.O Code: WB00984)

Order No.02 dated:16-05-2024.

Accused person namely Ankan Mondal on bail is present by filing hazira along with fresh vokalatnama.

As stipulated by previous order today is fixed for appearance.

Ld. P.O. is busy at Ld. District Judge bail filing.

For the end of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix **24.07.2024** for appearance.

The accused person is directed to stay present on the date fixed positively.

Typed to the dictation directly;

corrected on the system.

Sd/-Subhra Som Ghosal
Additional District and Sessions Judge,
01st Court, Alipore, South 24 parganas.

Sd/-Subhra Som Ghosal
Additional District and Sessions Judge,
01st Court, Alipore, South 24 parganas.